
         2023 Supercheap Auto Bathurst International
                  MOUNT PANORAMA - BATHURST

      2023 Supercheap Auto TCR Australia Series - Race 3

Event R20       11 Laps                              Page 1           Issue 1                         PROVISIONAL
Scheduled Start 16:10                                Start Sun Nov 12   16:15                                                        Approved at 05:10

                                                     Elapsed Time       31:59_____________________________________________________________________________

Pos Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle              Cap   CL Laps     Race.Time Fastest...Lap
1   168  Cyan Racing Lynk & Co          Yann Ehrlacher (FRA)     Lynk Co CO 03 TCR    1750  WT   11    31:59.8375   3 2:16.2163 
2   111  Cyan Racing Lynk & Co          Thed Bjork (SWE)         Lynk Co CO 03 TCR    1750  WT   11    32:00.3402   6 2:16.2289 
3   179  Audi Sport Comtoyou            Rob Huff (GBR)           Audi RS3 LMS TCR     1984  WT   11    32:01.1381   3 2:16.5498 
4     1  Honda Wall Racing              Tony D'Alberto (Vic)     Honda Civic FK7 TCR  1998  TCR  11    32:01.5011   2 2:16.1546 
5   105  BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse    Norbert Michelisz (HUN)  Hyundai Elantra N    1999  WT   11    32:01.9599   3 2:16.4279 
6   129  Honda Wall Racing              Nestor Girolami (ARG)    Honda Civic FL5 TCR  1998  WT   11    32:02.6225   3 2:15.8955*
7   122  Audi Sport Comtoyou            Frederic Vervisch (BEL)  Audi RS3 LMS TCR     1984  WT   11    32:03.0752   3 2:15.9019 
8   130  HMO Customer Racing            Bailey Sweeny (NSW)      Hyundai i30N TCR     1999  TCR  11    32:03.4379   4 2:16.2745 
9   110  Team Soutar Motorsport         Zac Soutar (Vic)         Audi RS3 LMS TCR     1998  TCR  11    32:03.8373   7 2:17.2549 
10  155  Cyan Racing Lynk & Co          Qing Hua Ma (CHN)        Lynk Co CO 03 TCR    1750  WT   11    32:04.2942   7 2:17.9307 
11   71  Burson Auto Parts Racing       Ben Bargwanna (Vic)      Peugeot 308 TCR      1600  TCR  11    32:05.3888   4 2:17.2130 
12   30  HMO Customer Racing            Josh Buchan (NSW)        Hyundai i30N Sedan   1999  TCR  11    32:05.8397   3 2:18.1057 
13   15  Carl Cox Motorsport            Michael Clemente (Vic)   Cupra Leon Comp      1998  TCR  11    32:08.0528   7 2:17.5262 
14   22  Melbourne Performance Centre   Iain McDougall (Vic)     Audi RS3 LMS SEQ     1984  TCR  11    32:08.5662   4 2:18.8328 
15  115  Autoglym                       Tom Oliphant (GBR)       Lynk Co CO 03 TCR    1984  TCR  11    32:09.8223   4 2:18.7404 
16   14  Purple Sector                  Lachlan Mineeff (NSW)    Audi RS3 LMS SEQ     1984  TCR  11    32:10.1133   6 2:18.4377 
DNF 196  BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse    Mikel Azcona (ESP)       Hyundai Elantra N    1999  WT    9    23:16.4779   4 2:17.0213 
DNF  18  Team Valvoline GRM             Aaron Cameron (Vic)      Peugeot 308 TCR      1600  TCR   8    18:59.5314   4 2:16.8937 
DNF  33  Schaeffler GRM                 Jordan Cox (NSW)         Peugeot 308 TCR      1750  TCR   6    13:58.6482   4 2:16.7918 
DNF   4  Hangcha Forklifts              Teddy Clairet (FRA)      Peugeot 308 TCR      1750  TCR   5    12:03.3928   2 2:19.4925 
DNF 112  Cyan Racing Lynk & Co          Santiago Urrutia (URU)   Lynk Co CO 03 TCR    1750  WT    4     9:09.8290   3 2:16.2984 

1 Safety Car Periods With A Total Of 3 Laps
Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 165kph
Current Race Lap Record Is 2:13.9023 Set On 17/04/2022 By Bailey Sweeny (NSW) In A Hyundai i30N
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
_____________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Nov 12 17:15:29 2023     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results & Dorian DATA-1
                                                                                         Timing by :- Timetronics - 0428 436 073



         2023 Supercheap Auto Bathurst International
                  MOUNT PANORAMA - BATHURST

      2023 Supercheap Auto TCR Australia Series - Race 3

                     INDIVIDUAL LAP TIMES
Event R20       11 Laps                              Page 1           Issue 1
Scheduled Start 16:10                                Start Sun Nov 12   16:15
                                                     Elapsed Time       31:59_____________________________________________________________________________

                                    1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9        10 
TCR      2023 Supercheap Auto TCR Australia Series                   

  1 Tony D'Alberto          -:--.---- 2:16.1546 2:16.3579 2:16.6319 2:18.5399 2:16.5673 2:16.6569 2:36.1238 4:29.6890 4:36.6467                                       _________                                                                                 
                         10 4:15.8021 
  4 Teddy Clairet           -:--.---- 2:19.4925 2:19.5068 2:20.2883 -:--.----p                                      _________                                                                                 
 14 Lachlan Mineeff         -:--.---- 2:20.9223 2:19.3183 2:21.9417 2:19.5394 2:18.4377 -:--.----p3:09.0607 3:47.0573 4:33.9798                                                                               _________                                         
                         10 4:11.7729 
 15 Michael Clemente        -:--.---- 2:19.2851 2:19.1509 2:18.9387 2:17.7970 2:17.7716 2:17.5262 2:43.6686 4:18.1150 4:34.1570                                                                                         _________                               
                         10 4:13.5633 
 18 Aaron Cameron           -:--.---- 2:18.7286 2:17.1298 2:16.8937 2:20.6033 2:20.0540 2:18.5907 2:43.7306                                                           _________                                                             
 22 Iain McDougall          -:--.---- 2:19.4340 2:20.3070 2:18.8328 2:19.8028 2:18.8787 2:20.0222 2:36.9822 4:18.2745 4:34.3156                                                           _________                                                             
                         10 4:12.9104 
 30 Josh Buchan             -:--.---- 2:18.5877 2:18.1057 2:18.2757 2:19.2260 2:18.7569 2:18.8826 2:43.4988 4:17.5477 4:34.0823                                                 _________                                                                       
                         10 4:12.7387 
 33 Jordan Cox              -:--.---- 2:18.2175 2:17.0357 2:16.7918 2:21.4028 2:21.2999                                                           _________                                                             
 71 Ben Bargwanna           -:--.---- 2:19.4232 2:17.6381 2:17.2130 2:17.5295 2:19.1272 2:18.7703 2:43.7681 4:17.6314 4:34.4675                                                           _________                                                             
                         10 4:12.8637 
110 Zac Soutar              -:--.---- 2:18.8966 2:18.5665 2:17.8119 2:17.2798 2:17.7039 2:17.2549 2:32.5677 4:29.1592 4:36.3466                                                                                         _________                               
                         10 4:13.2237 
115 Tom Oliphant            -:--.---- 2:19.3334 2:20.9245 2:18.7404 2:19.5291 2:19.3497 2:21.2035 2:40.7122 4:15.9587 4:33.7658                                                           _________                                                             
                         10 4:12.5363 
130 Bailey Sweeny           -:--.---- 2:17.3872 2:17.4207 2:16.2745 2:20.0150 2:17.4511 2:17.1364 2:32.5113 4:29.5538 4:36.2402                                                           _________                                                             
                         10 4:13.6789 

WT       2023 TCR World Tour                                         

105 Norbert Michelisz       -:--.---- 2:16.7308 2:16.4279 2:16.5360 2:18.1695 2:16.7168 2:16.8931 2:35.7382 4:29.7334 4:36.6959                                                 _________                                                                       
                         10 4:15.5185 
111 Thed Bjork              -:--.---- 2:17.0256 2:16.4901 2:16.7600 2:18.3385 2:16.2289 2:16.8487 2:35.1554 4:29.4647 4:37.2425                                                                               _________                                         
                         10 4:16.3360 
112 Santiago Urrutia        -:--.---- 2:16.8454 2:16.2984 2:16.6224                                                 _________                                                                       
122 Frederic Vervisch       -:--.---- 2:17.3590 2:15.9019 2:16.8205 2:17.8494 2:16.9019 2:16.8469 2:37.4107 4:29.6412 4:36.3490                                                 _________                                                                       
                         10 4:14.5362 
129 Nestor Girolami         -:--.---- 2:17.4269 2:15.8955 2:16.4296 2:18.2242 2:16.7670 2:16.9190 2:37.0734 4:28.9975 4:36.8979                                                 _________                                                                       
                         10 4:14.8866 
155 Qing Hua Ma             -:--.---- 2:18.1514 2:19.0883 2:19.4457 2:18.7872 2:18.4295 2:17.9307 2:31.5635 4:29.3310 4:34.6403                                                                                         _________                               
                         10 4:12.2964 
168 Yann Ehrlacher          -:--.---- 2:16.8903 2:16.2163 2:16.5647 2:18.0824 2:17.1846 2:16.6137 2:35.0051 4:29.8052 4:36.9417                                                 _________                                                                       
                         10 4:16.9368 
179 Rob Huff                -:--.---- 2:17.0833 2:16.5498 2:16.7329 2:18.3929 2:16.6357 2:16.8145 2:35.2776 4:29.7722 4:36.7852                                                 _________                                                                       
                         10 4:16.3459 
196 Mikel Azcona            -:--.---- 2:19.3054 2:17.9455 2:17.0213 2:17.4743 2:18.7733 2:17.0774 2:32.6590 4:29.9462                                                           _________                                                             

underline=fastest lap time, p=pit stop
_____________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Nov 12 17:15:29 2023     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results & Dorian DATA-1
                                                                                         Timing by :- Timetronics - 0428 436 073



         2023 Supercheap Auto Bathurst International
                  MOUNT PANORAMA - BATHURST

      2023 Supercheap Auto TCR Australia Series - Race 3

                          LAP CHART
Event R20       11 Laps                              Page 1           Issue 1
Scheduled Start 16:10                                Start Sun Nov 12   16:15
                                                     Elapsed Time       31:59_____________________________________________________________________________

      1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9  10  11 
1   168 168 168 168 168 168 168 168 168 168 168 
2   112 112 112 112 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 
3   111 111 111 111 179 179 179 179 179 179 179 
4   179 179 179 179   1   1   1   1   1   1   1 
5     1   1   1   1 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 
6   105 105 105 105 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 
7   129 129 129 129 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 
8   122 122 122 122 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 
9    18  33  33  33  18 110 110 110 110 110 110 
10   33  18  18  18  33 196 196 196 196 155 155 
11  155 155 130 130 110  18  18 155 155  71  71 
12  110 130 155 110 196  71 155  18  71  30  30 
13  130 110 110 196  71 155  71  71  30  15  15 
14   14  30  30  30 155  33  30  30  15  22  22 
15   30 196 196  71  30  30  15  15  22 115 115 
16  196  71  71 155  15  15  22  22 115  14  14 
17   71   4  14  15 115 115 115 115  14         
18    4  14   4   4  22  22  14___  14             

19  115 115  15 115  14  14                     
20   15  15 115  22   4___                         

21   22  22  22  14                             

underline=pit stop
_____________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Nov 12 17:15:29 2023     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results & Dorian DATA-1
                                                                                         Timing by :- Timetronics - 0428 436 073



         2023 Supercheap Auto Bathurst International
                  MOUNT PANORAMA - BATHURST

      2023 Supercheap Auto TCR Australia Series - Race 3

                     SECTOR AND LAP TIMES
Event R20       11 Laps                              Page 1           Issue 1
Scheduled Start 16:10                                Start Sun Nov 12   16:15
                                                     Elapsed Time       31:59_____________________________________________________________________________

Lap -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time 
TCR      2023 Supercheap Auto TCR Australia Series                   

  1 Tony D'Alberto          
  1 0:59.9012 0:37.5523 0:44.8775 -:--.----  0:55.8194*0:36.1732 0:44.1620*2:16.1546* 0:55.8739 0:36.1886 0:44.2954 2:16.3579  
  4 0:55.9779 0:36.4713 0:44.1827 2:16.6319  0:56.6633 0:37.3921 0:44.4845 2:18.5399  0:55.9070 0:36.3304 0:44.3299 2:16.5673  
  7 0:56.0224 0:36.1343*0:44.5002 2:16.6569  0:55.9296 0:38.6958 1:01.4984 2:36.1238  1:37.7788 1:09.9778 1:41.9324 4:29.6890  
 10 1:52.6388 1:09.1955 1:34.8124 4:36.6467  1:41.7248 1:04.3061 1:29.7712 4:15.8021  

  4 Teddy Clairet           
  1 1:03.5594 0:38.1128 0:45.6645 -:--.----  0:57.2352 0:36.7756 0:45.4817*2:19.4925* 0:57.1435 0:36.3836 0:45.9797 2:19.5068  
  4 0:56.8790*0:36.0909*0:47.3184 2:20.2883  1:01.1382 0:40.9283 0:54.7020 -:--.----p 

 14 Lachlan Mineeff         
  1 1:02.4772 0:37.7197 0:45.8135 -:--.----  0:57.3321 0:37.1556 0:46.4346 2:20.9223  0:57.3971 0:36.0804 0:45.8408 2:19.3183  
  4 0:57.6408 0:35.8908*0:48.4101 2:21.9417  0:58.1819 0:36.3423 0:45.0152*2:19.5394  0:56.9234*0:36.2483 0:45.2660 2:18.4377* 
  7 0:57.0310 0:36.9634 0:48.0784 -:--.----p 1:42.1186 0:38.6508 0:48.2913 3:09.0607  0:58.9138 1:03.1843 1:44.9592 3:47.0573  
 10 1:49.9663 1:07.0279 1:36.9856 4:33.9798  1:40.5526 1:03.7765 1:27.4438 4:11.7729  

 15 Michael Clemente        
  1 1:03.8689 0:39.3012 0:44.9093 -:--.----  0:57.1687 0:37.0377 0:45.0787 2:19.2851  0:57.6515 0:36.0204*0:45.4790 2:19.1509  
  4 0:57.7896 0:36.0230 0:45.1261 2:18.9387  0:56.7006 0:36.3845 0:44.7119*2:17.7970  0:56.4038*0:36.2702 0:45.0976 2:17.7716  
  7 0:56.5845 0:36.1221 0:44.8196 2:17.5262* 0:56.5251 0:45.3521 1:01.7914 2:43.6686  1:23.9040 1:10.1296 1:44.0814 4:18.1150  
 10 1:50.3520 1:07.9970 1:35.8080 4:34.1570  1:40.6759 1:05.0348 1:27.8526 4:13.5633  

 18 Aaron Cameron           
  1 1:00.2663 0:36.7820 0:46.7524 -:--.----  0:57.8920 0:36.1177 0:44.7189*2:18.7286  0:56.4979 0:35.6904*0:44.9415 2:17.1298  
  4 0:56.3336*0:35.7011 0:44.8590 2:16.8937* 0:57.4159 0:37.6238 0:45.5636 2:20.6033  0:58.1509 0:36.2317 0:45.6714 2:20.0540  
  7 0:57.0280 0:36.1502 0:45.4125 2:18.5907  0:58.2788 0:44.1198 1:01.3320 2:43.7306  

 22 Iain McDougall          
  1 1:04.0855 0:39.3408 0:45.3797 -:--.----  0:57.2138 0:37.0083 0:45.2119*2:19.4340  0:57.8411 0:37.1675 0:45.2984 2:20.3070  
  4 0:57.0365 0:36.3645 0:45.4318 2:18.8328* 0:57.9497 0:36.2623*0:45.5908 2:19.8028  0:56.9815 0:36.4581 0:45.4391 2:18.8787  
  7 0:57.6759 0:36.8576 0:45.4887 2:20.0222  0:56.8469*0:40.1648 0:59.9705 2:36.9822  1:24.0515 1:10.1540 1:44.0690 4:18.2745  
 10 1:50.3196 1:07.8325 1:36.1635 4:34.3156  1:40.6762 1:04.7814 1:27.4528 4:12.9104  

 30 Josh Buchan             
  1 1:02.2043 0:37.6596 0:46.2737 -:--.----  0:56.6842 0:36.9777 0:44.9258 2:18.5877  0:56.5154 0:36.9632 0:44.6271*2:18.1057* 
  4 0:56.3319*0:36.1804 0:45.7634 2:18.2757  0:57.5285 0:36.0728*0:45.6247 2:19.2260  0:56.7641 0:36.5537 0:45.4391 2:18.7569  
  7 0:57.2326 0:36.5651 0:45.0849 2:18.8826  0:56.8019 0:44.9632 1:01.7337 2:43.4988  1:23.8061 1:09.9581 1:43.7835 4:17.5477  
 10 1:50.7437 1:08.3105 1:35.0281 4:34.0823  1:41.1482 1:04.9327 1:26.6578 4:12.7387  

 33 Jordan Cox              
  1 1:01.4510 0:37.2526 0:45.1969 -:--.----  0:57.5446 0:35.7666 0:44.9063 2:18.2175  0:56.2811 0:35.7089*0:45.0457 2:17.0357  
  4 0:56.2037*0:35.7858 0:44.8023*2:16.7918* 0:57.3223 0:37.8596 0:46.2209 2:21.4028  0:58.3804 0:36.6724 0:46.2471 2:21.2999  
_____________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Nov 12 17:15:29 2023     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results & Dorian DATA-1
                                                                                         Timing by :- Timetronics - 0428 436 073



         2023 Supercheap Auto Bathurst International
                  MOUNT PANORAMA - BATHURST

      2023 Supercheap Auto TCR Australia Series - Race 3

                     SECTOR AND LAP TIMES
Event R20       11 Laps                              Page 2           Issue 1
Scheduled Start 16:10                                Start Sun Nov 12   16:15
                                                     Elapsed Time       31:59_____________________________________________________________________________

Lap -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time 

 71 Ben Bargwanna           
  1 1:03.7170 0:38.3879 0:44.8519 -:--.----  0:57.0083 0:36.7812 0:45.6337 2:19.4232  0:56.7040 0:36.1763 0:44.7578*2:17.6381  
  4 0:56.1159*0:35.8883 0:45.2088 2:17.2130* 0:57.0729 0:35.6607*0:44.7959 2:17.5295  0:57.2006 0:36.7822 0:45.1444 2:19.1272  
  7 0:56.6849 0:36.2076 0:45.8778 2:18.7703  0:57.6247 0:44.5361 1:01.6073 2:43.7681  1:23.4065 1:10.7040 1:43.5209 4:17.6314  
 10 1:50.9332 1:08.4507 1:35.0836 4:34.4675  1:41.1451 1:04.9302 1:26.7884 4:12.8637  

110 Zac Soutar              
  1 1:01.9733 0:37.5826 0:45.4706 -:--.----  0:57.4526 0:36.8822 0:44.5618*2:18.8966  0:57.1313 0:36.8501 0:44.5851 2:18.5665  
  4 0:56.1422 0:36.0791 0:45.5906 2:17.8119  0:56.1799 0:36.4052 0:44.6947 2:17.2798  0:56.9893 0:35.9509 0:44.7637 2:17.7039  
  7 0:56.5264 0:35.9326*0:44.7959 2:17.2549* 0:56.0763*0:38.0700 0:58.4214 2:32.5677  1:36.3213 1:10.3034 1:42.5345 4:29.1592  
 10 1:51.8996 1:08.5538 1:35.8932 4:36.3466  1:42.1363 1:04.2615 1:26.8259 4:13.2237  

115 Tom Oliphant            
  1 1:03.4436 0:39.4012 0:44.9239*-:--.----  0:57.1915 0:37.0682 0:45.0737 2:19.3334  0:58.7154 0:37.1401 0:45.0690 2:20.9245  
  4 0:56.6917*0:36.6562*0:45.3925 2:18.7404* 0:57.4359 0:36.9147 0:45.1785 2:19.5291  0:56.7141 0:37.1158 0:45.5198 2:19.3497  
  7 0:57.2322 0:38.5844 0:45.3869 2:21.2035  0:57.0969 0:46.3727 0:57.2426 2:40.7122  1:21.3643 1:09.8079 1:44.7865 4:15.9587  
 10 1:49.0419 1:08.0511 1:36.6728 4:33.7658  1:40.2655 1:04.4941 1:27.7767 4:12.5363  

130 Bailey Sweeny           
  1 1:03.1373 0:37.6569 0:44.9746 -:--.----  0:56.3336 0:36.5818 0:44.4718*2:17.3872  0:56.7256 0:35.3078 0:45.3873 2:17.4207  
  4 0:56.1686 0:35.4077 0:44.6982 2:16.2745* 0:56.5677 0:37.9843 0:45.4630 2:20.0150  0:56.0820*0:35.0631*0:46.3060 2:17.4511  
  7 0:56.7160 0:35.2021 0:45.2183 2:17.1364  0:56.1023 0:37.3311 0:59.0779 2:32.5113  1:36.7890 1:10.2213 1:42.5435 4:29.5538  
 10 1:51.8814 1:08.6156 1:35.7432 4:36.2402  1:42.1115 1:04.4412 1:27.1262 4:13.6789  

WT       2023 TCR World Tour                                         

105 Norbert Michelisz       
  1 1:00.5650 0:37.0631 0:45.1717 -:--.----  0:56.3638 0:36.0214 0:44.3456 2:16.7308  0:56.1748 0:35.9400*0:44.3131*2:16.4279* 
  4 0:56.1149*0:36.0802 0:44.3409 2:16.5360  0:56.1454 0:37.5972 0:44.4269 2:18.1695  0:56.1531 0:36.1492 0:44.4145 2:16.7168  
  7 0:56.1468 0:36.1737 0:44.5726 2:16.8931  0:56.1925 0:38.3200 1:01.2257 2:35.7382  1:37.8823 1:09.6158 1:42.2353 4:29.7334  
 10 1:52.8747 1:08.8862 1:34.9350 4:36.6959  1:41.7536 1:04.3297 1:29.4352 4:15.5185  

111 Thed Bjork              
  1 0:59.2036 0:36.4224 0:44.8238 -:--.----  0:56.3436 0:36.3007 0:44.3813*2:17.0256  0:55.9036 0:36.1987 0:44.3878 2:16.4901  
  4 0:55.9835 0:36.3184 0:44.4581 2:16.7600  0:56.4162 0:37.3585 0:44.5638 2:18.3385  0:55.8049*0:35.9993*0:44.4247 2:16.2289* 
  7 0:56.0764 0:36.1458 0:44.6265 2:16.8487  0:55.9110 0:37.8231 1:01.4213 2:35.1554  1:38.2039 1:09.8885 1:41.3723 4:29.4647  
 10 1:53.4087 1:09.0002 1:34.8336 4:37.2425  1:41.5357 1:04.3903 1:30.4100 4:16.3360  

112 Santiago Urrutia        
  1 0:58.6208 0:36.4433 0:44.9987 -:--.----  0:56.0908 0:36.1225 0:44.6321 2:16.8454  0:55.7870*0:35.8683*0:44.6431 2:16.2984* 
  4 0:56.0550 0:35.9577 0:44.6097*2:16.6224  

122 Frederic Vervisch       
  1 1:01.1559 0:37.1871 0:45.1155 -:--.----  0:56.4502 0:36.3366 0:44.5722 2:17.3590  0:55.8868*0:35.9129*0:44.1022*2:15.9019* 
  4 0:55.9927 0:36.2978 0:44.5300 2:16.8205  0:56.0078 0:37.5449 0:44.2967 2:17.8494  0:56.2686 0:36.2626 0:44.3707 2:16.9019  
  7 0:56.1508 0:36.2562 0:44.4399 2:16.8469  0:55.9971 0:39.4743 1:01.9393 2:37.4107  1:37.1513 1:10.0469 1:42.4430 4:29.6412  
 10 1:52.1103 1:09.0924 1:35.1463 4:36.3490  1:42.2360 1:04.7926 1:27.5076 4:14.5362  
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         2023 Supercheap Auto Bathurst International
                  MOUNT PANORAMA - BATHURST

      2023 Supercheap Auto TCR Australia Series - Race 3

                     SECTOR AND LAP TIMES
Event R20       11 Laps                              Page 3           Issue 1
Scheduled Start 16:10                                Start Sun Nov 12   16:15
                                                     Elapsed Time       31:59_____________________________________________________________________________

Lap -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time 

129 Nestor Girolami         
  1 1:00.8919 0:37.1685 0:45.0445 -:--.----  0:56.4707 0:36.4649 0:44.4913 2:17.4269  0:55.6246*0:36.1083*0:44.1626*2:15.8955* 
  4 0:55.9790 0:36.2290 0:44.2216 2:16.4296  0:56.1176 0:37.8591 0:44.2475 2:18.2242  0:56.2741 0:36.3161 0:44.1768 2:16.7670  
  7 0:56.2034 0:36.4039 0:44.3117 2:16.9190  0:56.0705 0:39.0285 1:01.9744 2:37.0734  1:36.8520 1:09.9715 1:42.1740 4:28.9975  
 10 1:52.6393 1:09.1323 1:35.1263 4:36.8979  1:41.5829 1:04.1056 1:29.1981 4:14.8866  

155 Qing Hua Ma             
  1 1:01.6512 0:37.3516 0:45.6274 -:--.----  0:57.3158 0:36.5035 0:44.3321*2:18.1514  0:58.0862 0:36.3450 0:44.6571 2:19.0883  
  4 0:56.2198*0:36.0914 0:47.1345 2:19.4457  0:57.7550 0:36.1823 0:44.8499 2:18.7872  0:56.2624 0:36.7264 0:45.4407 2:18.4295  
  7 0:56.5123 0:36.0522*0:45.3662 2:17.9307* 0:56.8894 0:41.0672 0:53.6069 2:31.5635  1:35.2486 1:10.7652 1:43.3172 4:29.3310  
 10 1:50.6318 1:08.8703 1:35.1382 4:34.6403  1:41.2721 1:04.4768 1:26.5475 4:12.2964  

168 Yann Ehrlacher          
  1 0:58.2496 0:36.4092 0:44.9379 -:--.----  0:56.0717 0:36.1750 0:44.6436 2:16.8903  0:55.5949*0:36.0218 0:44.5996 2:16.2163* 
  4 0:55.9986 0:36.0186 0:44.5475*2:16.5647  0:56.5887 0:36.7293 0:44.7644 2:18.0824  0:56.2856 0:36.1861 0:44.7129 2:17.1846  
  7 0:55.8967 0:35.8534*0:44.8636 2:16.6137  0:55.8706 0:37.5821 1:01.5524 2:35.0051  1:38.4026 1:10.0282 1:41.3744 4:29.8052  
 10 1:53.4530 1:09.0324 1:34.4563 4:36.9417  1:41.9855 1:03.8959 1:31.0554 4:16.9368  

179 Rob Huff                
  1 0:59.6063 0:36.6962 0:44.4456 -:--.----  0:56.4537 0:36.5031 0:44.1265*2:17.0833  0:56.0843 0:36.3346 0:44.1309 2:16.5498* 
  4 0:56.2018 0:36.3356 0:44.1955 2:16.7329  0:56.7008 0:37.4761 0:44.2160 2:18.3929  0:56.1495 0:36.2635*0:44.2227 2:16.6357  
  7 0:55.9533 0:36.2804 0:44.5808 2:16.8145  0:55.7215*0:37.9204 1:01.6357 2:35.2776  1:38.1350 1:09.8554 1:41.7818 4:29.7722  
 10 1:52.8089 1:09.2947 1:34.6816 4:36.7852  1:41.7825 1:04.5084 1:30.0550 4:16.3459  

196 Mikel Azcona            
  1 1:02.7157 0:37.8191 0:45.7407 -:--.----  0:57.3538 0:36.6882 0:45.2634 2:19.3054  0:57.2779 0:36.0204 0:44.6472*2:17.9455  
  4 0:55.9891*0:36.2031 0:44.8291 2:17.0213* 0:56.4715 0:36.2420 0:44.7608 2:17.4743  0:57.4938 0:36.3778 0:44.9017 2:18.7733  
  7 0:56.1961 0:35.7981*0:45.0832 2:17.0774  0:56.1022 0:39.0983 0:57.4585 2:32.6590  1:36.0913 1:10.3710 1:43.4839 4:29.9462  

Fastest Sector#1 - Competitor#168 0:55.5949
Fastest Sector#2 - Competitor#130 0:35.0631
Fastest Sector#3 - Competitor#122 0:44.1022
Combined Fastest Sector Times     2:14.7602

*=fastest lap time, p=pit stop
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         2023 Supercheap Auto Bathurst International
                  MOUNT PANORAMA - BATHURST

      2023 Supercheap Auto TCR Australia Series - Race 3
          2023 Supercheap Auto TCR Australia Series
                    MEETING POINTS REPORT
Event R20       11 Laps                              Page 1           Issue 1                         PROVISIONAL
Scheduled Start 16:10                                Start Sun Nov 12   16:15                                                        Approved at 05:10

                                                     _____________________________________________________________________________

Pos Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle                      Q2   R1   R2   R3 Total
1     1  Honda Wall Racing              Tony D'Alberto (Vic)     Honda Civic FK7 TCR          10   51   36   50   147 
2    30  HMO Customer Racing            Josh Buchan (NSW)        Hyundai i30N Sedan            7   46   34   40   127 
3   110  Team Soutar Motorsport         Zac Soutar (Vic)         Audi RS3 LMS TCR              5   42   20   44   111 
4   115  Autoglym                       Tom Oliphant (GBR)       Lynk Co CO 03 TCR             0   32   26   34    92 
5    22  Melbourne Performance Centre   Iain McDougall (Vic)     Audi RS3 LMS SEQ              0   28   24   36    88 
6   130  HMO Customer Racing            Bailey Sweeny (NSW)      Hyundai i30N TCR              0   40    0   46    86 
7    14  Purple Sector                  Lachlan Mineeff (NSW)    Audi RS3 LMS SEQ              0   26   28   32    86 
8    18  Team Valvoline GRM             Aaron Cameron (Vic)      Peugeot 308 TCR               0   44   40    0    84 
9    71  Burson Auto Parts Racing       Ben Bargwanna (Vic)      Peugeot 308 TCR               0    0   32   42    74 
10   15  Carl Cox Motorsport            Michael Clemente (Vic)   Cupra Leon Comp               0    0   30   38    68 
11   33  Schaeffler GRM                 Jordan Cox (NSW)         Peugeot 308 TCR               0   36   22    0    58 
12    9  MPC Team LIQUI MOLY            William Brown (Qld)      Audi RS3 LMS TCR              0   38    0    0    38 
13    4  Hangcha Forklifts              Teddy Clairet (FRA)      Peugeot 308 TCR               0   34    0    0    34 
14   74  Exclusive Switchboards         Brad Harris (NSW)        Honda Civic FK7 TCR           0   30    0    0    30 
15   41  Valvoline Racing GRM           Kody Garland (NSW)       Peugeot 308 TCR               0    0    0    0     0 
16   76  Wall Racing                    William Harris (NSW)     Honda Civic FK7 TCR           0    0    0    0     0 
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         2023 Supercheap Auto Bathurst International
                  MOUNT PANORAMA - BATHURST

      2023 Supercheap Auto TCR Australia Series - Race 3
                     2023 TCR World Tour
                    MEETING POINTS REPORT
Event R20       11 Laps                              Page 2           Issue 1                         PROVISIONAL
Scheduled Start 16:10                                Start Sun Nov 12   16:15                                                        Approved at 05:10

                                                     _____________________________________________________________________________

Pos Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle                      Q2   R1   R2   R3 Total
1   168  Cyan Racing Lynk & Co          Yann Ehrlacher (FRA)     Lynk Co CO 03 TCR            15   22   20   30    87 
2   111  Cyan Racing Lynk & Co          Thed Bjork (SWE)         Lynk Co CO 03 TCR             8   20   25   25    78 
3   179  Audi Sport Comtoyou            Rob Huff (GBR)           Audi RS3 LMS TCR              2   18   22   22    64 
4   105  BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse    Norbert Michelisz (HUN)  Hyundai Elantra N             0   14   30   20    64 
5   129  Honda Wall Racing              Nestor Girolami (ARG)    Honda Civic FL5 TCR           4   25   14   18    61 
6   112  Cyan Racing Lynk & Co          Santiago Urrutia (URU)   Lynk Co CO 03 TCR            10   30   18    0    58 
7   122  Audi Sport Comtoyou            Frederic Vervisch (BEL)  Audi RS3 LMS TCR              0   16   16   16    48 
8   155  Cyan Racing Lynk & Co          Qing Hua Ma (CHN)        Lynk Co CO 03 TCR             0   12   10   14    36 
9   196  BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse    Mikel Azcona (ESP)       Hyundai Elantra N             6    0   12    0    18 
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      2023 Supercheap Auto TCR Australia Series - Race 3
          2023 Supercheap Auto TCR Australia Series
                     SERIES POINTS REPORT
Event R20       11 Laps                              Page 1           Issue 1                         PROVISIONAL
Scheduled Start 16:10                                Start Sun Nov 12   16:15                                                        Approved at 05:10

                                                     _____________________________________________________________________________

Pos  Driver                Penalty Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd4 Rd5 Rd6 Rd7 Total
1    Josh Buchan                 0  92 132 127 106 102 121 127   807
2    Bailey Sweeny               0 137 115 135  69 133 119  86   794
3    Tony D'Alberto              0 123  48 109 107 119 106 147   759
4    Aaron Cameron               0 119 110  78 118 126 108  84   743
5    Lachlan Mineeff             0 104  92 106  82  81 106  86   657
6    Jordan Cox                 10 118 112  96  74 106 102  58   656
7    Ben Bargwanna               0  78 120  90  94 104  40  74   600
8    Tom Oliphant                0 108  56 104   -  88 114  92   562
9    Michael Clemente            0  90 124  60  98  62   0  68   502
10   Zac Soutar                 10   0  69 116  62  75  52 111   475
11   William Brown               0  10  52   - 147  47 148  38   442
12   Brad Harris                 0   -  90  69 114   -  86  30   389
13   Kody Garland                0 102  84  78  49  76   0   0   389
14   Iain McDougall              0  80   -  76   -  44  74  88   362
15   Clay Richards               0   -   -  68   -  30   -   -    98
16   Tim Slade                   0   -   -   -  89   -   -   -    89
17   William Harris              0   -   -   -   -   -  72   0    72
18   Teddy Clairet               0   -   -   -   -   -   -  34    34
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